

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 718 OF 2012

**V.i.d.c. Thr Its Exe. Eng. Bembla Project ...PETITIONER
Division, Yavatmal**

V/S

**Pandurang S/o Pujaram @ Punjaji Dhage (dead)RESPONDENT
Thr Lrs Smt Mp Dhage And Other**

AB PATIL for Petitioner

ADV H D DUBE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUSHIL M.
 GHODESWAR J**

DATE : 17th June, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 24/6/26

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)